

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5572/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 29/05/2009 in DBCWP No. 6471/2009 of The HIGH  
COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

KARAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T. and office report )

Date: 17/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice returnable within three weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Interim stay of direction to appear before the Court is stayed but if the petition  
er

gets any summons or warrants from the concerned Court, he is bound to appear.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master